PRD-1/2/53/2024-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development Department

1/476515/2024

1



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR :: GUWAHATI-6

Dated Dispur,29-02-2024

ECF No.438089/DFA/552598: In partial modification to the Government Notification vide ECF no. 438089/DFA/551004 dated 28-02-2024, the following amendment has been made with respect to the names of the Blocks and Asst. Block Development Officers as shown against the names of the officers as mentioned below-

SI	Name of the officer	Name of the Block	Name of the Asst. BDO
no			
1	Shri Hussain	Sonai Development Block, Cachar	Shri Rathindra Paul, Asst. BDO(P),
	Mohammad Mobin,		Sonai Dev. Block, Cachar
	ALRS		
2.	Smti. Jiljily Thaosen,	Howraghat Dev. Block, Karbi	Smti. Ratna Deb, Bokajan Dev. Block,
	ACS	Anglong	Karbi Anglong.
3	Shri Biplob Sarma	Kalain Dev. Block, Cachar	Shri Kishore Chakraborty, Asst.
	Bordoloi, ALRS		BDO(P), Kalain Dev. Block, Cachar
à	Smtl. Seema Devi Yein,	Kapili Dev. Block, Morigaon	Shri Partha Pratim Nath, Asst.
	ACS		BDO(P), Kapili Dev. Block, Morigaon.
5	Shri Chandan Kalita,	Sivasagar Dev. Block, Sivasagar	Smti. Lakhi Changmai, Asst.
	ALRS		BDO(W&C), Sivasagar Dev. Block,
			Sivasagar

They will hand over their charges to the Asst. Block Development Officers as shown against their names.

Signed by

J B Ekka

Date: 29-02-2024 13:20:14

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat and Rural Development Department.

Memo ECF No 438089/DFA/552598-A Dated Dispur, 29-02-2024

Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati 29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat& Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Juripar, Guwahati 37.
- 3. The District Commissioner
- 4. The Project Director, DRDA,
- 5. The Chief Executive Officer,.....
- 6. The Treasury Officer,
- 7. The OSD to the Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development.
- 8. P.S to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department for kind apprisal of Principal Secretary.

PRD-12/53/2024-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development Department

7551572024

2

ŧ

ł

1

Ł

1

1

1

1

ł

| | 1 | 1 | 1

ł

9. Person concerned.

ή

ł

ł

ļ

ij

łį.

1

1

Departmental website.

By order etc.,

Signed by Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchaya**Lispanjal Date**lopment Department. Date: 29-02-2024 13:30:26